

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5033 OF 2015  
(Application for directions/juvenility)

Ajeet ... Applicant/Petitioner No.3

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6057 OF 2004

Jitendra Chakwa & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS (IN DISMISSED MATTER)

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2004 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
The special leave petitions are dismissed."**

It is further submitted that Petitioner No.3 viz. Ajeet has forwarded a petition from jail raising the question of juvenility. Mr. Balraj Dean, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the Petitioner to assist the Court. The said petition has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 5033 of 2015.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of March, 2015.

**Sd/-**  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate (A.C.)  
108, C.K. Daftary Block,  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi