

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 6057/2004

JITENDRA CHAKWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 16/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for juvenility has been filed by amicus curiae on behalf of sole respondent.

Process the same as per Rule.

Two weeks time is granted to learned Counsel for petitioners for taking fresh steps for service on sole respondent.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.17

16:12:50 IST

Reason: