

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5033 OF 2015

(Application for directions/juvenility)

Ajeet ... Applicant/Petitioner No.3  
VERSUS  
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)  
**IN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6057 OF 2004

Jitendra Chakwa & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (IN DISMISSED MATTER)

The application in dismissed matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent/State by registered post A.D. on 25.05.2015.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate has on 08/8/2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

It is submitted that the matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2016 when an order was passed, copy of record of proceeding dated 19.09.2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 19.09.2016, the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No.10, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh has submitted a report, which is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. There are some annexures of

contd....2/-

the report which are in vernacular language and the same may be got translated after the orders of the Hon'ble Court. Complete report along with its annexures received from the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No. 10, Meerut, U.P. is also available in the court room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that original SLP paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per rules.

The application for Juvenility in respect of Petitioner No.3 in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate (A.C.)  
108, C.K. Daftary Block,  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
  
2. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate  
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4dk

Encl: as above