

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 5033/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 6057/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2003
in CRLA No. 1472/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

JITENDRA CHAKWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(for juvenility and office report)

(Along with report received from Additional district and Sessions
Judge, Meerut, U.P.)

Date : 27/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the report dated 22.12.2016 of the Additional
District and Sessions Judge, Meerut, CRLMP No. 5033 of 2015 is
dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master